02-05-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595	Patent and Trademark Office
111111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111 1111	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemans.	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
EVENT TRACKING SERVICE, INC.	Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>☐ Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	City: ROME
	State: NEW YORK Zip: 13441-4514
Execution Date(s): 27 SEPTEMBER 1998	
This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/790,814	
2.,	
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ৷ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
LIABOLO L DUDOTVAL	<u> </u>
Name: HAROLD L. BURSTYN	
Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: ROME	
State: NEW YORK ZIP: 13441-4514	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
— at the second to the second	amounting in two and appropriately and appropriately

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

JUDITH M. DECKER

Name of person signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0952** 

i

PHONE NO. : 6128144185 Pec. 11 1998 02:29PM P1

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT			
1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR			2. CONTRACT NO.
Event Tracking	ng Service,	Inc.	F30602-95-C-0284
Mechanical	Shock Sen		
Graham P. (	Cameron and	Jeffrey	S. Hariland
5, 811 , 91			Sept 27 '98
ciause,	the invention identified above is  52.227- 11	(identify clause by telle	and date; included
ciause, In Contra Governm		(idensify clause by tellowith Air Fores	and date; included
ciause,	52.227- 11  co No. F30602- 95-6-6284  ent agency) which (coes) Quest of DAR 7-302.23/g).  this document is confirmatory of	(identify clause by total with Air Forse not) include the comm	and date; included  (specify numications satellite  ated to the Govern-
ciause, In Contra Covernm paragraph Thens uni	52.227- 11 ici No. F30602- 95-6-0289 ent agency) which (coss) Ques t of DAR 7-302.23(g).	(identify clause by telle with Art Force not) include the comment the paid-up license gration, patent application	specify  constant one satellite  ated to the Government and any resulting
ciause, In Contra Covernm paragraph Thens uni	52.27-11  of No. F30602-95-6-0289  ent agency) which (coss) Quest of DAR 7-302.23/g).  his document is confirmatory of der this contract in this invent	(identify clause by telle with Art Force not) include the comment the paid-up license gration, patent application	e and date; included  (specify nunications satellite  ated to the Govern-
ciause, in Contra Covernm paragraph ment uni patent, a clause.	52.27-11  of No. F30602-95-6-0289  ent agency) which (coss) Quest of DAR 7-302.23/g).  his document is confirmatory of der this contract in this invent	(identify clause by total with Arc Force not) include the comment the paid-up license gration, patent application id by the Government	and date; included  (specify numications satellite  ated to the Govern- a and any resulting by the referenced

(SEAL) CÊO President P.O. Bux 100 Avon, MN 56310

**RECORDED: 02/01/1999** 

**PATENT** REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0953